
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002895-2024 

Contract

GIRI Training Commission 2

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002895

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fa23  

Published 29 January 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Veronique Durand

Email

veronique.durand@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7900227048

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002895-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002895-2024
mailto:veronique.durand@citb.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.citb.co.uk/levy-grants-and-funding/funded-projects

Buyer's address

www.citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

ALB

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GIRI Training Commission 2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.citb.co.uk/levy-grants-and-funding/funded-projects
http://www.citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The GIRI (Get It Right Initiative) Training commission is to support and enable around three
to four employers to become GIRI Approved Training Providers thus equipping appropriate
internal trainers with the skills, knowledge and tools to deliver GIRI accredited training to
approximately 2,500 individuals within their own workforce and supply chain. The
commission will also provide an opportunity to generate and collect evidence of the benefits
of the training in terms of the impact on the productivity and cost and frequency of error on
projects and organisations. GIRIs accredited training scheme directly targets the root causes
of error and empowers companies, project teams, and individuals to get it right first time.
GIRI courses enable employees to develop the right skills to collaboratively understand, pre-
empt and avoid error in their daily work. The three streams of training are: 1) Leadership
training - Strategies to eliminate error, for leaders of organisations and leaders of c

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £186,820

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The GIRI (Get It Right Initiative) Training commission is to support and enable around three
to four employers to become GIRI Approved Training Providers thus equipping appropriate
internal trainers with the skills, knowledge and tools to deliver GIRI accredited training to
approximately 2,500 individuals within their own workforce and supply chain. The
commission will also provide an opportunity to generate and collect evidence of the benefits



Page 4 to 8

of the training in terms of the impact on the productivity and cost and frequency of error on
projects and organisations. GIRIs accredited training scheme directly targets the root causes
of error and empowers companies, project teams, and individuals to get it right first time.
GIRI courses enable employees to develop the right skills to collaboratively understand, pre-
empt and avoid error in their daily work. The three streams of training are: 1) Leadership
training - Strategies to eliminate error, for leaders of organisations and leaders of
construction projects 2) Training across interfaces - Techniques to avoid interface errors in
design and construction, for managers and designers 3) Supervisory and management skills -
Supervision and planning skills to prevent errors during construction, for site supervisors and
managers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Trainers / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Key Contact / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Named Projects / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Longer Term Impact / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027289

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KIER INFRASTRUCTURE & OVERSEAS LIMITED

2nd Floor, Optimum House,, Clippers Quay

Salford

/Notice/027289-2023


Page 6 to 8

M50 3XP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01157281

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £109,620

Total value of the contract/lot: £109,620

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 7 to 8

VOLKERSTEVIN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Hertford Road

Hoddesdon

EN11 9BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07877543

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £77,200

Total value of the contract/lot: £77,200



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=838806637

 GO Reference: GO-2024129-PRO-25058525

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=838806637
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T15:55:45+0100
	TCPDF




